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Stay Connected With

Contact Suzanne McEvoy                                     
to sign up for the                                                  

Preakness Healthcare Center e-mail list!       

973-585-2161      

Remembering our                  
Preakness Healthcare Center 

friends who have gone                        
to their rest.  

May they             
rest in peace.
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On August 11, 2021, Preakness Healthcare Center was honored to host 

Medical Center in Paterson, NJ.  Dr. Pruden was the topic of local news, in 
April, 2020, as he defied the odds and was discharged from his own hospital 
after being in critical condition with the COVID-19 virus. As both a       
physician and a patient, Dr. Pruden provided several discussions with   
Preakness Healthcare Center staff regarding his first hand experience with 
COVID-19. We cannot thank Dr. Pruden enough for taking the time to visit 
with us.
Preakness Healthcare Center continues to offer COVID-19 vaccination 
clinics on-site for residents and staff.  Resident vaccinations will not be   
provided without written consent. Vaccination questions or messages may 
be left on the phone number dedicated to COVID-19 vaccination: 973-585-
2100. 

As of November 15, 2021, our COVID-19 vaccinations are as follows: 

Residents: 255 residents of a census of 276 residents are fully vaccinat-
ed; two are partially vaccinated. 126 residents have received a Pfizer 
booster. 

Staff: Of our 500 staff (employed and contract), 420 staff are fully    
vaccinated. 109 staff have received a Pfizer booster. 

Our next Vaccine Clinic will be on November 19, 2021.

Quality Education from
a Covid-19 Survivor

Preakness Healthcare Center Welcomes                                                            

(above) Dr. James Pruden, MD with Dr. Abubakr Al Faouri

Congratulations to Massiely Reyes, former LPN who 
achieved licensure as an RN and to Rockima English,              

former CNA who achieved licensure as an LPN! 

Farewell to Camille Thompson, as she begins her                         
retirement from Preakness Healthcare Center after                      

40 Years of Service.

                                   

Daniel Nasulme, RN, BSN, Director of Nursing and                 
Aleyamma John, RN, BSN, Assistant Director of Nursing
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Therapeutic Recreation Events & Highlights!
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Star
Cook
alert!

BE PREPARED!
Emergency  Preparedness  and                         
F i re  Safe ty  Awareness  Weeks

celebrated National Hispanic Heritage 
Month with special programming       
including a DJ Dance Party event              

and special meal.

Special menus were served and special programs 
were planned to celebrate Oktoberfest and                      

Italian - American Heritage Month.                         

PINK PRIDE for Breast Cancer Awareness!

Resident Bank Hours Resume                                             

Effective: 11/22/2021

MONDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY

2:30pm - 3:30pm

* Masks  Required*
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Preakness Healthcare Center Directory 
Administration    

Executive Director  Lucinda Corrado lcorrado@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2169  

Assistant Executive Director Dr. Geoffrey Mugalu gmugalu@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-2113 

Business Office Dr. Geoffrey Mugalu gmugalu@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-2113 

Medical Director   Dr. Magda Eraiba  meraiba@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2132  

Director of Nursing Daniel Nasulme dnasulme@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-1409 

Assistant Director of Nursing Aleyamma John ajohn@passaiccountynj.org 862-345-5911 

Mental Health Administrator  Enrique Sangama  esangama@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2156  

Quality Improvement  AnnLin Thornton   athornton@passaiccountynj.org  862-345-5919  

Asst. to the Executive Director /   
Security Administrator 

John  Reno jreno@passaiccountynj.org  862-345-5902 

Nursing    

Nurse Practitioner  Zaida Barreto   zaidab@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2175  

Infection Prevention Tina Hucalla  chucalla@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2181  

MDS Coordinator/Computer Services Linda Van Der Veen lindas@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-2164 

MDS Coordinator Aleyamma John ajohn@passaiccountynj.org 862-345-5911 

  *Available 24 Hours a Day* 973-617-7496 

Additional Departments    

Admissions  Tiffany Battle-McNeal lbattlemcneal@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-2143  

Clinical Nutrition  Jeanette Chaitow jeanettec@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2192 

Computer Services  Ron Pangilinan  

Joe Palma 

ronaldp@passaiccountynj.org                                 
joseph_p@passaiccountynj.org  

973-317-7022  

973-585-2189 

Dietary   Ken Urgo  kenu@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2106  

Facilities Scott Pinto  scottp@passaiccountynj.org  973-317-7030  

Environmental Services  Lamar Davis                               ldavis@passaiccountynj.org                                    973-585-2103                            

Human Resources  Cristi Mahabir hr@passaiccountynj.org  973-881-4480  

Medical Records  Wendy Benjamin  wbenjamin@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-2194  

Pastoral Care  Sister Pat Avicolli  

Father Jim Moss 

sisterpat@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2118  

973-317-7029 

Rehabilitation  Amrit  Grover  amritg@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2183  

Respiratory Therapy Robert Guardabasco rguardabasco@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-1435  

Safety Coordinator Frank Irizarry firizarry@passaiccountynj.org 973-585-2117 

Social Services  Sharon Link  sharonl@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2148  

Staff Development  DianeWeil    dianek@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2157  

Therapeutic Recreation  Alina Zalenski  azalenski@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2124  

Volunteers / Community Outreach Suzanne McEvoy smcevoy@passaiccountynj.org  973-585-2161 
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